SRH05 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
1
Models & Ratings
• 3 Pin Switching Regulator
• SIP Package
• Ultra Wide Input Range to 72 V
• -40 °C to +85 °C Operation

Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current Efficiency
Max capacitive
load
Model Number
No Load
Full Load,
min Vin
Full Load,
max Vin
min Vin max Vin
9-72 V 3.3 V 500 mA 3 mA 225 mA 30 mA 82% 75% 100 μF SRH05S3V3
9-72 V 5.0 V 500 mA 3 mA 315 mA 45 mA 88% 80% 100 μF SRH05S05
9-72 V 6.5 V 500 mA 3 mA 395 mA 55 mA 91% 83% 100 μF SRH05S6V5
14-72 V 7.2 V 500 mA 3 mA 285 mA 60 mA 91% 84% 100 μF SRH05S7V2
14-72 V 9.0 V 500 mA 3 mA 350 mA 75 mA 92% 86% 100 μF SRH05S09
17-72 V 12.0 V 500 mA 3 mA 375 mA 95 mA 94% 89% 100 μF SRH05S12
21-72 V 15.0 V 400 mA 3 mA 300 mA 95 mA 95% 89% 100 μF SRH05S15
The SRH05 series of switching regulators provides a convenient cost effective solution to non-
isolated DC-DC regulated voltage conversation applications. Operating from a wide DC input the
SRH05 will step down to voltages from 3.3V to 15V DC. Features include continuous short circuit
protection, high efficiency and an industrial operating temperature range.